UC-PU-0068 Rev.A
MV
Wind Cone
Compliances:
� ICAO: Annesso 14 - Volume I
� FAA : AC150/5345-27
Manuals:
� Instruction Manuals: UT-MT-0451 (MV240), UT-MT-

power consumption of a single light is 12 VA and the rated life
exceeds 60000 hours
How to Order:
To the basic part number add the model, the lighting
configuration, the windsock colour and the eventual obstruction
light.
If required, any option can be added.
Order the threaded anchoring rods separately.
MV800 – L – B – 2LR – xx
Type:
MV = not-frangible mounting pole
MVF = frangible mounting pole
(only models 800 and 400)
Model:
800 = Airport Wind Cone
400 = Heliport Wind Cone
240 = Airport/Heliport Wind Cone
(FAA L-806 lightweight)
Lighting Code:
D = Without Outside Lighting Assembly
L = Outside Lighting Assembly
Windsock Colour:
B = Red and White Striped Sock
 (only models 800 and 400)
O = Orange Sock
Y = Yellow Sock (only model 240)
W = White Sock (only model 240)
Obstrution Light:
NO = Without Obstruction Light
1R = Single Obstruction Light
2R = Double Obstruction Light
 (only models 800 and 400)
1LR = Single Obstruction LED Light
2LR = Double Obstruction LED Light
 (only models 800 and 400)
Opzioni :
LD = Lowering device (always provided for MV800 model, to
be specified for 400 model only)
SL = Lamp(s) rated 100W instead of 60W (for obstruction
lighting)
1 = 120 V, 60 Hz power supply (to be specified always for
MV240 model only)
2 = 230 V, 50 Hz power supply (to be specified always for
MV240 model only)
S001 = Outside and Obstruction Lighting powered by series
circuit
S002 = Outside lighting powered by series circuit, Obstruction
Lighting powered by parallel circuit
S003 = Outside and Obstruction Lighting powered by series
circuit, including suitable filters in case of signle lamp
control/monitoring systems using power line
communication
UC-PU-0068 Rev.A
MOUNTING POLE:  polygonal section, is made of steel sheet,
complete with base flange. The connection box is fixed to the
mounting pole. For 240 model the mounting consists of a
galvanized steel pole, 1”½ dia., complete with 2”-11 1/2 NPS
breakable coupling for frangibility and anchoring flange for proper
installation. For MVF type, the mounting consists of a frangible
pole of suitable length, compliant to FAA AC 150/5345-45 Specs.
LOWERING DEVICE: it permits the lowering of the wind cone for
easy and secure maintenance of the lighting assembly and wind
sock replacement. The lowering device for MV800 airport model
is always included and consists of a mid pole of polygonal
section, hinged to the mounting pole. The lowering device for
MV400  heliport model, supplied on request, consists of a steel
plate which the base flange of the mounting pole is hinged to. The
MV240 model is not provided with the lowering device. For MVF
type the frangible pole is bottom-hinged to its anchoring flange.
POWER SUPPLY: 220V A, 50Hz single-phase. The MV240
model is available for 120V AC, 60 Hz power supply too. On
request, the wind cone can be supplied complete with a dedicated